## Luther Rice College & Seminary: Social Media Policy and Disclaimer

To speak evil of no one, to avoid quarreling, to be gentle, and to show perfect courtesy toward all people (Titus 3.2).

Luther Rice College & Seminary provides Social Media forums to encourage and foster engaging interaction among alumni, constituents, family, and friends world-wide.

Luther Rice College & Seminary encourages interaction among its users. However, the institution is not responsible for the content of others published on any official site including, but not limited to Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, LinkedIn, YouTube or the institution's blog and website.

Social Media sites are public forums. Therefore, individuals are responsible for the content that they share. Publicly shared content may not reflect the school's beliefs.

Luther Rice College & Seminary may remove any posts or comments deemed abusive, obscene, profane, racist, sexist, violent, off topic, spam/sales related or content deemed offensive to the faculty, staff, administration or students. Luther Rice reserves the right to determine if any post or comment meets the violations above and to remove any subsequent posts or comments.

Luther Rice reserves the right to change or amend this policy at any time.

Social Media has changed the way the world communicates and Luther Rice appreciates individual contributions and participation in these forums. It is the institution's desire that these lines of communication foster fellowship and growth in Christ.

Social Media contact: Laura Powell, Marketing & Recruiting Manager, Laura.Powell@LutherRice.edu